502705593 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2752199

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
BERNHARD SIESSEGGER				01/30/2014		
BENJAMIN ALEXANI	DROVICH			02/03/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ATA					
Name:	OSRAM SYLV	/ANIA IN	NC.			
Street Address:	100 ENDICOT	100 ENDICOTT STREET				
City:	DANVERS	DANVERS				
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01923	01923				
Application Number: 14196		141966	319			
Application Number:		141966	519 			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		3)750-20				
Phone:	978-	750-208	36			
Phone: Email:	978- andr	750-208 ew.marl	36 tin@sylvania.com			
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	978- andr <i>pe sent via US Ma</i>	750-208 ew.mad ail when	36			
Phone: Email:	978- andr <i>pe sent via US Ma</i> OSF	750-208 rew.mark a <i>il when</i> RAM SYI	36 tin@sylvania.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Correspondent Name:	978- andr <i>pe sent via US Ma</i> OSF 100	-750-208 rew.mark a <i>il when</i> RAM SYI ENDICO	36 tin@sylvania.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> LVANIA INC.			
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	978- andr pe sent via US Ma OSF 100 DAN	-750-208 rew.mark a <i>il when</i> RAM SYI ENDICO	86 tin@sylvania.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> LVANIA INC. DTT STREET			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	978- andr oe sent via US Ma OSF 100 DAN NUMBER:	-750-208 rew.mark a <i>il when</i> RAM SYI ENDICO	tin@sylvania.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LVANIA INC. DTT STREET MASSACHUSETTS 01923			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	978- andr oe sent via US Ma OSF 100 DAN NUMBER:	-750-208 rew.mark a <i>il when</i> RAM SYI ENDICO	tin@sylvania.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LVANIA INC. DTT STREET MASSACHUSETTS 01923 2013P00405US			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	978- andr oe sent via US Ma OSF 100 DAN NUMBER:	-750-208 rew.mark a <i>il when</i> RAM SYI ENDICO	atin@sylvania.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LVANIA INC. DTT STREET MASSACHUSETTS 01923 2013P00405US ANDREW MARTIN			

PATENT REEL: 032385 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Bernhard Siessegger and Benjamin Alexandrovich, sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc., a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in "HYBRID DIMMING CONTROL TECHNIQUES FOR LIGHTING DRIVERS", identified as attorney docket number 2013P00405US and the United States patent application. the specification for which was filed herewith, and all international and non-United States applications that may claim priority therefrom and include the subject matter disclosed therein, and all Patents, both foreign and domestic, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the various non-United States patent entities and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to do so and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all other countries.

Inventor's Signature: <u>火の火</u> ぬ	ed Sieleges	Date: January <u>30 x</u>
Inventor's name: <u>Bernhard Si</u>	essegger / VQ	
Address: 9 Hardy Street, Danvers, 1	MA 01923 U.S.A	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Inventor's name: <u>Benjamin A</u>	<u> Vexandrovích</u>	
Address: 14 Gibbs Street #1, Brook	line, MA 02446	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Bernhard Siessegger and Benjamin Alexandrovich, sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc., a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in "HYBRID DIMMING CONTROL TECHNIQUES FOR LIGHTING DRIVERS". identified as attorney docket number 2013P00405US and the United States patent application, the specification for which was filed herewith, and all international and non-United States applications that may claim priority therefrom and include the subject matter disclosed therein, and all Patents, both foreign and domestic, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the various non-United States patent entities and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to do so and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all other countries.

Date: 2-3-25/4

- Page 1 of 1 -

PATENT REEL: 032385 FRAME: 0920